. NEW > XICO OIL CONSERVATION COMY “JON
Seata Fe, New Mexico IR

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL -

Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservauon Commigion and approval obtained
hegins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this hoticc; shgWwing such/¢hanges

. Foim G101
Hevided: (12/1/55)

before drilling or recompletion
~will_be returned to the sender.

Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See addi;fonal—instmcaons in Rules and Regula-

tions of the Commission.
............... Hobbs., New. Maxico
(Place)

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that it 1 our intention to commence the Drilling of a well to be known as

_.Gitles Service Q1) Co.

If State Land submit 6 Copies Attach Form G- 128 in triplicate to first 3 copiss of form C-101
.............................................................. Navembear. Ll JOB0. s
(Date)

(Company or Operator)

.............. S$tats. BF , Well No 2 , in . The well is
(Lease) (Unity
located........ 1980....... ... feet from the........... Mos% _L1ne ‘ line and........ 1980................. feet from the
................ south Line tine of Sectionet®. sy T.... 208 ,R , NMPM.
(GIVE LOCATION FROM SECTION LINE) _ west_Teas Yates Pool, Lea County
1f State Land the Oil and Gas Lease is No (% 1777 [ —
y If patented 1and the OWRET 8. Merreecreiiniemissssisessesssssssssstes st
D C B A Address o - ssessasessssuememeseretbiEsaseser e et st R R s s S0 8
We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as FOOWE ! vereren. - RORBLY e
= d ¢ " The status of plugging bond 15 ARBEONER. oo
L n ] 1 Drilling CONtractor ............ CACKUE DL LLING. L0 s srmsmamirssennecisnssees
' BOR U826 e
M N ol Habbs.,.- New . Nexice
‘ We intend to complete this well in the 7.1 0.7 TSRO OO OO RO
formation at an approximate depth of 3300 e, feet
CASING PROGRAM )
- We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:
Stze of Hole Bise of Casing Welght per Foot New or Second Hand Depth Sacke Cement
T}gﬂs 9 5/8" 36 New 1300 Circulate
3/5 7" 20 New 3050 Circulate
54(1 15 _ Mew 300 Circulate

H changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.)

Jirlid See I fer b

// .- é / —a P o

Approved ! , 19
Except as follows:

/n, CO_NSERVATIOWMIS/SION

G Name...... 500 M. COYPOE o
¢ E Address... 30x..97,,... Hobbs.,— New—Mexi-co—

s / ’ ,/ Lss
e .’:-{f e "I et o et j Ve

O Tl e 2

Sincerely yours,

...... Cltlep Ser ‘c(‘c&e&%y &aﬁmtor )
By :

Position....’.‘.!.Q.r_.l.ES.,.S.QP.L.... —

Send Communications regarding well to




BOX 97
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

November 1}, 1960

U. 8. Borax & Chemical Corp.
dox 271
Carisbad, Mew Maxico

gontlemen;

It Is proposed to drill State BF No. 2 to an approximate total
depth of 3400' into the Yates sand formation. This well is
losated in the ''Potash Protsctive Ares’, Sec. 16, 20-§, 33-&,
NRPN Lea County, New Mexico. We are attaching a copy of the
application to drill and & plat for the above mentioned well.
The casing program is designed to mest the requlrements of
Order No. R-111-A, :

Your approval of this application is requested.

Yours very truly,

Cities Service 0il Co.

District Superintendent
ae/Jh

Attach:






HOBBS, NEW MEXICO
Novewber 11, 1960

International Mineral § Chemical Corp.

Box 71
Carlsbad, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

it is proposed to drill State BF No. 2 to an approximate total
depth of 3400' into the Yates sand formation. This well is
located in the '‘Potash Protective Area'!, Sec. 16, 20-§, 33,
NMPY Lea County, New Mexico. We are attaching a copy of the
application to drill and a plat for the above mentioned well.
The casing program is designed to meet the requirements of

Order No. R-}11-A.
Your approval of this application is requested.

Yours very truly,

Cities Service 01! Co.

s

District Buperintendent

68/} h
Attach;






I
1 ’21) Petroleum Information.
o

s IEAL T e
—om__ CITIES SERVICE Co,

2.2 __uau State "BF"

___Sec 16, T20S, R33E

- 0B0% FSL, 1980" FWL of Sec Li-2-26 W

4.mi NE/Halfway RE= 1 8-28-78 Rij .

“ S :’[_l_ Lo« i,',,\_i’l.’,‘, [N_i o DXf r"\l Qb ',‘, f ~* . o &G
9 5/8” at 1240' w/400 SX ) IVlV'R/V\MIIU'TJ DA TUM l [ERTIEEVY FIN r 1:7;\1(11\;‘7
7" at 2951" w/750 sx ‘ L B
5" lnr 2898-3225" w/50 sx i '
T
——— , | i T —
———— — % —— wm*\_.L.‘,;,\
B (Yates Seuan wio L0 32257 (SURY) Lo SZz4T
IP (Yates-Seven Rivers) Perfs 2980-3041° P 12 BOPD + 16 piy,

Pot based on 24 hr test. GOR (NR) ; gty (NR)
(Yates-Sevan Rivers) Perfg 3094-3208" NO CHANGZ

e T T 35440 GL 0 2980" yo

F.R.C. 11-11-78 OWWO

(Yates, Seven Rivers)

(Orig. comp 1-31-61 thru (Yates-Sevaon (AEIEY

Ferfs 3094-3208", oD 3225', oPn 32247
11-6-78 TD 3225'; PBD 32247, Complete

CO to 3224

Perf (Yates-Sever Rivers) 2980-30471" w/l P

Acid (2980-3041") 2000 gals (15%)

Frac (2980-3041') 20,000 gals + 138,000# «u
11-11-78 COMPLETION ISSUED

11-2-26 M
IC 30-025-70393-78



